



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1816/1
KRP:ahc

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 622**

January 17, 2018 - Offered by Senator OLSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11 and substitute:
- 3 “(c) “Third-party bidder” means a person that intends to submit a bid at a sale
- 4 of mortgaged premises and that is not any of the following:
- 5 1. A party in the foreclosure action.
- 6 2. An agent of a party in the foreclosure action.
- 7 3. An assignee of the plaintiff in the foreclosure action.”.
- 8 **2.** Page 4, line 2: delete “shall” and substitute “may”.
- 9 **3.** Page 4, line 3: delete “all” and substitute “any”.
- 10 **4.** Page 4, line 19: delete “846.17” and substitute “846.16 (1) (a)”.
- 11 **5.** Page 4, line 20: after “shall” insert “, no later than the time scheduled for
- 12 confirmation of sale,”.

